

Legislation Text

File #: 14-5172, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION HONORING JIM DE BLASIO

WHEREAS, The Italian American Chamber of Commerce will honor Jim De Blasio with its Italian Legacy Award on October 4, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Jim De Blasio is the owner of J.D. Graphic, a family-owned and operated business founded in 1963 by James A. De Blasio, Sr.; and

WHEREAS, through hard work and dedication J.D. Graphic has grown from a one-man printing brokerage firm to a fullservice commercial printing company; and

WHEREAS, in 1976, J.D. Graphic moved from Chicago to its current location in Elk Grove Village; and

WHEREAS, the company now consists of forty dedicated employees who are trained in all facets of the printing business.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cook County Board of Commissioners does hereby congratulate Jim De Blasio; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to Jim De Blasio.